## RESOLUTION No. \_\_199811

Adopted on \_

MAY 19 1970

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

The City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of City, an agreement with RANCHO BERNARDO HOMES, INC., a California corporation, for the construction of improvements on Pomerado Road from a point 78 feet southerly of the intersection of Rios Road southerly a distance of approximately 2120 feet, in SEVEN OAKS UNIT NO. 13 subdivision, and to provide for reimbursement by the City, out of Gas Tax Fund 219, in an amount not to exceed \$17,759, under the terms and conditions set forth in the form of agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 731995

JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

1/10

FCC:srr 5/12/70				
Passed and adopted by The by the following vote:	Council of The City o	f San Diego	onMA	Y 19 1970
Councilmen Helen Cobb Sam T. Loftin Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Allen Hitch Mike Schaefer Mayor Frank Curran	Yeas	Nays	Excused	Absent
	AUTHENTICATED	BY:	FRAN	K CURRAN
		Seal)		of San Diego, California .
		,		of San Diego, California

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount (	17,759.00		Fund GAS T	YAX - 219
Purpose	CONSTRUCTION	OF IMPROVEMEN	ITS IN POME	ERADO ROAD
<b>.</b>				2 Sage
OFFICE PHINE R.				nditor and Comptroller of City of San Diego, Calif.
Darre 4	PRIL 17 ,	19 <b>70</b>	Ву 108	E L L Bano
CITY CLERK				
1113	CEPTIE	ICATION OF UNEN	CUMBEDED B	AT ANCE
	C.E.N.I.F.	IV. MILITON OF UNITA	LUMBERED DA	ALL ALINE. C.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 17,759.00	\Sage
APRIL 17 70  Dated, 19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fund 219 Dept./Activity 58.00 Objec	Job Order Resolution No.
Purpose <u>Construction of Improv</u> Vendor <u>RANCHO BERNARDO</u> , INC.	ements in Pomerado Road
	2345
	CERTIFICATE NO

Subject: City Participation for Pomerado Road

in Seven Oaks Unit No. 13 T.M. 68-228

1. Schedule "G" Paving (3" on 6") 55,600 sq. ft. @ .29 = \$16,124.00

2. B-2 Curb 3,975 L. F. @ \$1.85 = 7,354.00

3. 2" AC center island paving 19,662 sq. ft. @ .09 = 1,770.00

\$25,248.00

Less 2" AC Paving 83,212 sq. ft. @ .09 7,489.00

Total Participation Request \$17,759.00

Bv:

John Stevens

ate: 4